Control systems
Design handbook
Hoval | Responsibility for energy and environment
Indoor Cl imate Systems
Tailored control systems reliably ensure demand-based operation
and maximum energy efficiency.
Title
Hoval Indoor Climate Systems

Table B16: Connection of the external operating selector button
B
17
TopTronic® C – System control
Zone control panel
Power supply and safety relay
The power supply for indoor climate units is integrated in the
zone control panel. The following components are installed in
the panel:
 ■ the necessary circuit breakers and output terminals for
each unit
 ■ the safety relay (external)
The size of the safety relay depends on the rated current.
Rated current 1) Type Design
< 13 A 2) NT-2 2-pin
1 –  32 A NT-4/32 4-pin
33 –  63 A NT-4/63 4-pin
64 – 100 A NT-4/100 4-pin
101 – 125 A NT-4/125 4-pin
126 – 160 A NT-4/160 4-pin
161 – 250 A NT-4/250 4-pin
251 – 400 A NT-4/400 4-pin
1) Rated current = Nominal current consumption of all indoor climate units
2) Safety relay for zone controller (without power supply for indoor climate units)
Table B17: Sizes of the safety relay
Control of distributor pump(s), incl. power supply